THE ROYAL MOTOR YACHT CLUB
Schedule of Charges: HAVEN & YARD

(1%t January — 31t December 2025)

SERVICE CHARGES

22

Tow From/To Mooring or Berth 45.25 | Each way

Haul Out/Block-off or Place on Trailer 23.90 | Per metre

Launch Off at beginning of season 15.30 | Per metre

Haul Out/Relaunch (for inspection) 15.15 | Per metre

Charge for casual summer yard storage 5.55 | Per metre per week (or part thereof)

Charge in Slings (min 1 hour) 73.15 | Per hour

Pressure Clean 9.55 | Per metre

Yard Staff Time 41.80 | Per man hour

Utility Service Charge (Electricity and Water)
In Haven/Yard/Shed

150.00 | Per year all boats with an L.O.A. 7.5m and over
50.00 | Per year all boats with L.O.A. under 7.5M

Mid-week Pressure Wash (max 2 hours in slings) (£70 each extra hour) 17.60 | Per metre

Cradle Hire 42.05 | Per week
Anti-Foul 82.75 | Per metre
Fit Strop 41.80 | Perset

Remove strop from mooring hippo, label and storage 55.80 | Perset

Launch Service (Members using own moorings) 172.65 | Peryear

Dinghy/Tender Storage 125.65 | Peryear

Laser/Pico/Bug rack Storage 279.00 | Pervyear

Paddle Board Storage 61.10 | Peryear

Members Store 49.30 | Peryear

Members Lockers 122.15 | Peryear
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QOutboard Store Key Deposit (refundable on return of key) 12.05 | Per key

SWINGING MOORINGS

Charges include “on call” launch service

For vessels up to 10 metres Annual Fee
Middle Sands RB & RC Trot £ 1,306.00
Middle Sands RA £ 1,685.00
North Channel Starboard RD Trot £ 1100.00
North Channel Inner RE & RG Trots £ 944.00
By Club RP Trots £ 801.00

Vessels over 10 metres will be surcharged £61.65 per additional metre, or pro rata for part of a metre, to cover additional wear & tear on
moorings.

Swinging Mooring Visitors Daily Charge —launch service £ 2.60 + VAT* | Per metre
included
WINTER STORAGE
Charges below are for the Winter Season (from haul out until relaunch) only:
Haven £ 6.85 Per metre per week
Yard £ 555 Per metre per week
Shed £ 8.90 Per metre per week
Mast Storage £ 66.90 Per Season
Cradle Hire £333.35 Per Season




THE ROYAL MOTOR YACHT CLUB

SUMMER STORAGE: BOATS ON TRAILERS

Charges below are for the Summer Season only: 28t April until 22"! September 2025

Trailer boat

. Boats up to 2.499 tonnes must be on single axle trailers with a standard 50mm ball hitch

the booking form)

1 Boats not stored at the Club
a) Boats may be self-launched/recovered only after registration with the Yard Office (during normal office hours).
b) Trailers must be removed from the Club premises immediately after launch and not returned until immediately before

recovery.
c) Annual slip charge for Day Visiting Trailer Boats £ 138.00
2  Personal Watercraft £ 1,045.00 Perseason
3 RMYC dinghies and paddle boards: administration and handling
charge for use by Members (subject to the terms and conditions on £ 19.35  Per half day

guidance: e  Twinaxletrailers are permitted between 2.5 and 4.5 tonnes with a standard 50mm ball hitch

e  Totallength of boat and trailer to be less than 9 metres (from hitch to end propeller/swimming platform)

° Ball hitch weights of between 50kg and 150kg are permitted
YARD SHED

Length Weight upt02.499 | Weight 2.50t0 4.50 Length Weight up to 2.499 Weight 2.50 to 4.50
Boat+trailer tonnes tonnes Boat+trailer tonnes tonnes

<5m £1,143.00 £1,257.00 <5m £ 1,379.00 £ 1,523.00
5-5.9m £1,199.00 £ 1,313.00 5-5.9m £ 1,553.00 £ 1,578.00
6—6.9m £ 1,333.00 £ 1,461.00 6—6.9 m £ 1,580.00 £ 1,723.00
7—79m £ 1,516.00 £ 1,667.00 7—7.9m £ 1,763.00 £ 1,932.00
8—8.9m £ 1,908.00 £ 2,095.00 8—8.9m £ 2,154.00 £ 2,367.00
Flying 15 £ 341.00 £ 375.00
OTHER

HAVEN CHARGES

Annual Berthing

Length in metres Price per metre Annual Fee
5.00 £ 342.00 £ 1,710.00 .
6.00 £ 586.00 £ 3,516.00
7.50 £ 586.00 £ 4,395.00
50% due and payable 1stJanuary 2025
9.00 £ 586.00 £ 5274.00 ~— Remaining 50% due and payable
10.00 £ 586.00 £ 5,860.00 15t July 2025
11.50 £ 586.00 £ 6,739.00
13.50 £ 648.00 £ 8,748.00 _J

Oversized boats may be accommodated at the sole discretion of the Chairman of the Haven & Yard Committee in which case the charges
will be increased pro rata according to LOA.

Visitors Daily Charges

Members 6mto 11.5m £ 2.75 Per metre
11.5mto 13.5m £ 3.40 Per metre
Visitors 6mto 11.5m £ 3.40 + VAT* Per metre
11.5mto 13.5m £ 4.15 + VAT* Per metre

*VAT at the standard rate of 20% applies to charges made to Visitors, temporary Members (<3months) and Members’ guests.




